		P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313
Form PTO-1595		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF
To the honorable Commissioner c	102010803	.tached original document or copy thereof:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and A	ddress of Receiving Party(ies):
Samuel KOEGER 7-21-0	Name:	Beth-El Zikhron-Ya'aqov Industries, Ltd.
Albrecht FUCHS	Street Address:	1 Avshalom Road
	Street Address:	P.O. Box 166
	City:	Zikhron Yaaquov
	State/Country:	Israel Postal Code: 30900
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No Additional name(s) and	d addresses attached? Yes
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Change of	Name
Security Agreement	Other:	
☐ Merger	Execution Date	: 07-07-2003
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	per(s): \0622	
<ul><li>Assignment is being filed together with</li><li>Application has been filed already and</li></ul>		
		•
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent	
Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent	
	B. Issued Patent	Number(s):
A	dditional numbers attached?	Number(s):
All Name and address of party to whom co	dditional numbers attached? Correspondence	Number(s):  Yes No  6. Total number of applica-
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning this matter should be maile	dditional numbers attached? Correspondence ed:  R 00136 -Or-	Number(s):  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be maile  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM  400 Seventh Stre	dditional numbers attached? Correspondence ed:  R 00136 -or- IAN PLLC et, N.W.	Number(s):  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be maile  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM	dditional numbers attached? Correspondence ed:  R 00136 -or- MAN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218	Number(s):  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be maile  CUSTOMER NUMBE  JACOBSON HOLM  400 Seventh Stre  Washington, D.C. 20  Tel. 202-638-6	dditional numbers attached? Correspondence ed:  R 00136 -or- MAN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218	Number(s):  One of the second
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be maile  CUSTOMER NUMBE  JACOBSON HOLM  400 Seventh Stre  Washington, D.C. 20  Tel. 202-638-6	dditional numbers attached? Correspondence ed:  R 00136 -or- MAN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218	Number(s):  One of the state of
5. Name and address of party to whom coconcerning this matter should be maile  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM  400 Seventh Stre  Washington, D.C. 20  Tel. 202-638-6  Attorney Docket Number: P69039US0	dditional numbers attached? Correspondence ed:  R 00136 -or- MAN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218 6666	Number(s):  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be maile  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM  400 Seventh Stre  Washington, D.C. 20  Tel. 202-638-6  Attorney Docket Number: P69039US0	dditional numbers attached? Correspondence ed:  R 00136 -or- MAN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218 6666	Number(s):  One of the state of
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be maile  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM  400 Seventh Stre  Washington, D.C. 20  Tel. 202-638-6  Attorney Docket Number: P69039US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belied copy of the original document.	dditional numbers attached? Correspondence ed:  R 00136 -or- MAN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218 6666	Number(s):  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.  PACE
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be maile  CUSTOMER NUMBE  JACOBSON HOLM  400 Seventh Stre  Washington, D.C. 2  Tel. 202-638-6  Attorney Docket Number: P69039US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belied copy of the original document.  Sohn C. Holman 22,769	dditional numbers attached? Correspondence ed:  R 00136 -or- MAN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218 6666	Number(s):  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.  PACE  Strue and correct and any attached copy is a true  July 21, 2003
5. Name and address of party to whom coconcerning this matter should be maile  CUSTOMER NUMBER  JACOBSON HOLM  400 Seventh Stre  Washington, D.C. 2  Tel. 202-638-6  Attorney Docket Number: P69039US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and believed to the original document.	dditional numbers attached? Correspondence ed:  R 00136 -or- MAN PLLC et, N.W. 0004-2218 6666  DO NOT USE THIS SI	Number(s):  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.  PACE  Strue and correct and any attached copy is a true  July 21, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014316 FRAME: 0213

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

SAMUEL KOEGER, a German citizen

of 17 HaShaked Street,

Zikhron Yaaqov 30900, ISRAEL, and

ALBRECHT FUCHS, a German citizen

of 17 HaShaked Street,

Zikhron Yaaqov 30900, ISRAEL

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented a certain improvement relating to

## UNIDIRECTIONAL VALVES AND METHODS OF THEIR USE

for which they jointly executed on an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

AND WHEREAS.

BETH-EL ZIKHRON-YA'AQOV INDUSTRIES LTD.

an Israeli Company, of P.O. Box 166

Avshalom Road 1, Zikhron Yaaqov 30900, ISRAEL

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, this day of July, 2003, at Zikhron Yaaqov, ISRAEL.

Samuel Koeger

Albrecht Fuchs

PATENT REEL: 014316 FRAME: 0214

**RECORDED: 07/21/2003**